

# James Street Improvements - Watermain & Landscaping - Woodford to 102nd

Bid Opening: March 8, 2016, 10:00 AM

1  
R. L. Alia Company  
107 Williams Ave South  
Renton, WA 98057

2  
R.W. Scott Construction Co  
4005 West Valley Hwy W  
Auburn, WA 98001

3  
Pape & Sons Construction, Inc  
9401 54th Ave NW, Suite 1A  
Gig Harbor, WA 98332

Engineer's Estimate  
Toby Hallock & Paul Kuehne

				1		2		3			
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,070,001.30</b>		<b>\$2,313,921.43</b>		<b>\$2,542,899.14</b>		<b>\$2,120,852.20</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE I-A: STREET (WATER MAIN)</b>											
1000A	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	110,000.00	\$110,000.00	58,000.00	\$58,000.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00
1010A	Remove Existing 8" Depth Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,250	SY	10.00	\$12,500.00	16.00	\$20,000.00	21.00	\$26,250.00	12.00	\$15,000.00
1020A	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	140	SY	10.00	\$1,400.00	18.00	\$2,520.00	24.00	\$3,360.00	8.00	\$1,120.00
1025A	Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	60	LF	7.00	\$420.00	12.00	\$720.00	16.00	\$960.00	10.00	\$600.00
1050A	Saw Cut Existing 8" Depth Asphalt Concrete Pavement	10,000	LF	9.00	\$90,000.00	6.00	\$60,000.00	3.00	\$30,000.00	6.00	\$60,000.00
1085A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	240	TON	35.00	\$8,400.00	36.00	\$8,640.00	36.00	\$8,640.00	25.00	\$6,000.00
1095A	HMA Class 1/2" or 3/4", PG 64-22	250	TON	200.00	\$50,000.00	135.00	\$33,750.00	160.00	\$40,000.00	100.00	\$25,000.00
1100A	HMA Class 1/2" or 3/4", PG 64-22 for Temporary Pavement Patch	250	TON	100.00	\$25,000.00	175.00	\$43,750.00	150.00	\$37,500.00	125.00	\$31,250.00
1145A	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	150	SY	60.00	\$9,000.00	60.00	\$9,000.00	105.00	\$15,750.00	50.00	\$7,500.00
1205A	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	60	LF	30.00	\$1,800.00	20.00	\$1,200.00	50.00	\$3,000.00	50.00	\$3,000.00
1315A	Pothole Utilities	15	EA	150.00	\$2,250.00	600.00	\$9,000.00	195.00	\$2,925.00	350.00	\$5,250.00
1320A	Project Sign Installation	2	EA	600.00	\$1,200.00	750.00	\$1,500.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	750.00	\$1,500.00
1355A	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$221,970.00</b>	<b>\$310,080.00</b>	<b>\$238,785.00</b>	<b>\$236,220.00</b>			
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$21,087.15</b>	<b>\$29,457.60</b>	<b>\$22,684.58</b>	<b>\$22,440.90</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE I-A TOTAL</b>					<b>\$243,057.15</b>	<b>\$339,537.60</b>	<b>\$261,469.58</b>	<b>\$258,660.90</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE II-A: WATER (WATER MAIN)</b>											
2000A	6" Connection to Existing Water Main	8	EA	5,000.00	\$40,000.00	2,000.00	\$16,000.00	3,000.00	\$24,000.00	2,500.00	\$20,000.00
2001A	4" Connection to Existing Water Main	1	EA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,750.00	\$2,750.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2005A	8" Connection to Existing Water Main	7	EA	5,000.00	\$35,000.00	2,500.00	\$17,500.00	3,500.00	\$24,500.00	2,500.00	\$17,500.00
2010A	4" Diameter Ductile Iron, CL 52 Restrained Joint Water	5	LF	500.00	\$2,500.00	110.00	\$550.00	140.00	\$700.00	70.00	\$350.00
2020A	6" Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Restrained Joint Water Main Pipe	60	LF	100.00	\$6,000.00	110.00	\$6,600.00	55.00	\$3,300.00	70.00	\$4,200.00
2025A	8" Diameter Ductile Iron, CI 52 Restrained Joint Water Main Pipe	2,415	LF	100.00	\$241,500.00	64.00	\$154,560.00	74.00	\$178,710.00	75.00	\$181,125.00
2040A	6" Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	1	EA	770.00	\$770.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
2045A	8" Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	26	EA	1,000.00	\$26,000.00	1,450.00	\$37,700.00	1,500.00	\$39,000.00	1,500.00	\$39,000.00
2056A	2" Combination Air Vacuum Valve & Vault	1	EA	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	5,700.00	\$5,700.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2058A	Remove & Salvage Existing Water Valve	13	EA	100.00	\$1,300.00	2,000.00	\$26,000.00	700.00	\$9,100.00	850.00	\$11,050.00
2059A	Remove Existing Water Valve Skirt & Cover & Restore	10	EA	100.00	\$1,000.00	750.00	\$7,500.00	350.00	\$3,500.00	200.00	\$2,000.00
2080A	Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	10,000.00	\$30,000.00	7,000.00	\$21,000.00	10,000.00	\$30,000.00	5,500.00	\$16,500.00
2083A	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,500.00	\$4,500.00	1,500.00	\$4,500.00	2,100.00	\$6,300.00
2105A	Abandon Existing Water Service	12	EA	100.00	\$1,200.00	750.00	\$9,000.00	325.00	\$3,900.00	400.00	\$4,800.00

# James Street Improvements - Watermain & Landscaping - Woodford to 102nd

Bid Opening: March 8, 2016, 10:00 AM

1  
R. L. Alia Company  
107 Williams Ave South  
Renton, WA 98057

2  
R.W. Scott Construction Co  
4005 West Valley Hwy W  
Auburn, WA 98001

3  
Pape & Sons Construction, Inc  
9401 54th Ave NW, Suite 1A  
Gig Harbor, WA 98332

Engineer's Estimate  
Toby Hallock & Paul Kuehne

TOTAL				\$2,070,001.30		\$2,313,921.43		\$2,542,899.14		\$2,120,852.20	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2110A	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2115A	Service Connection 1" Diameter	12	EA	400.00	\$4,800.00	750.00	\$9,000.00	1,300.00	\$15,600.00	750.00	\$9,000.00
2145A	Water Service Line 1" Diameter	365	LF	55.00	\$20,075.00	25.00	\$9,125.00	2.50	\$912.50	25.00	\$9,125.00
2210A	1" Meter Setter	12	EA	350.00	\$4,200.00	500.00	\$6,000.00	350.00	\$4,200.00	500.00	\$6,000.00
2220A	Meter Box for Up to 1" Diameter Service	12	EA	480.00	\$5,760.00	300.00	\$3,600.00	400.00	\$4,800.00	400.00	\$4,800.00
2255A	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	2,600	SF	0.10	\$260.00	0.60	\$1,560.00	0.25	\$650.00	2.00	\$5,200.00
2260A	Foundation Material, Class I & II for Water Main	260	TON	5.00	\$1,300.00	26.00	\$6,760.00	6.00	\$1,560.00	25.00	\$6,500.00
2275A	Pipe Zone Bedding for Water Main	750	TON	35.00	\$26,250.00	24.00	\$18,000.00	6.00	\$4,500.00	25.00	\$18,750.00
2285A	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill for Water Main	530	TON	35.00	\$18,550.00	26.00	\$13,780.00	3.00	\$1,590.00	18.00	\$9,540.00
2350A	Control Density Fill (CDF) Trench Cutoff Wall	9	EA	100.00	\$900.00	1,600.00	\$14,400.00	1,300.00	\$11,700.00	5,000.00	\$45,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$482,365.00</b>	<b>\$400,335.00</b>	<b>\$380,372.50</b>	<b>\$430,440.00</b>			
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$45,824.68</b>	<b>\$38,031.83</b>	<b>\$36,135.39</b>	<b>\$40,891.80</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE II-A TOTAL</b>					<b>\$528,189.68</b>	<b>\$438,366.83</b>	<b>\$416,507.89</b>	<b>\$471,331.80</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE V-A: TRAFFIC CONTROL (WATER MAIN)</b>											
5005A	Traffic Control Labor	1,000	HR	51.00	\$51,000.00	50.00	\$50,000.00	57.00	\$57,000.00	50.00	\$50,000.00
5010A	Construction Signs Class A	880	SF	2.00	\$1,760.00	12.00	\$10,560.00	4.00	\$3,520.00	15.00	\$13,200.00
5015A	Traffic Control Supervisor	300	HR	5.00	\$1,500.00	60.00	\$18,000.00	59.00	\$17,700.00	75.00	\$22,500.00
5020A	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
5030A	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	120	DAY	100.00	\$12,000.00	96.00	\$11,520.00	50.00	\$6,000.00	50.00	\$6,000.00
5035A	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	120	DAY	80.00	\$9,600.00	48.00	\$5,760.00	11.50	\$1,380.00	110.00	\$13,200.00
5060A	Type III Barricade	10	EA	400.00	\$4,000.00	250.00	\$2,500.00	150.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$82,860.00</b>	<b>\$101,340.00</b>	<b>\$88,600.00</b>	<b>\$117,900.00</b>			
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$7,871.70</b>	<b>\$9,627.30</b>	<b>\$8,417.00</b>	<b>\$11,200.50</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE V-A TOTAL</b>					<b>\$90,731.70</b>	<b>\$110,967.30</b>	<b>\$97,017.00</b>	<b>\$129,100.50</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VII-A: TEMPORARY EROSION &amp; SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (WATER MAIN)</b>											
7010A	Wattle	60	LF	5.00	\$300.00	4.00	\$240.00	6.50	\$390.00	5.00	\$300.00
7015A	Inlet Protection	19	EA	55.00	\$1,045.00	80.00	\$1,520.00	25.00	\$475.00	100.00	\$1,900.00
7055A	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$11,345.00</b>	<b>\$11,760.00</b>	<b>\$10,865.00</b>	<b>\$12,200.00</b>			
<b>9.5% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$1,077.78</b>	<b>\$1,117.20</b>	<b>\$1,032.18</b>	<b>\$1,159.00</b>			

# James Street Improvements - Watermain & Landscaping - Woodford to 102nd

Bid Opening: March 8, 2016, 10:00 AM

1  
R. L. Alia Company  
107 Williams Ave South  
Renton, WA 98057

2  
R.W. Scott Construction Co  
4005 West Valley Hwy W  
Auburn, WA 98001

3  
Pape & Sons Construction, Inc  
9401 54th Ave NW, Suite 1A  
Gig Harbor, WA 98332

Engineer's Estimate  
Toby Hallock & Paul Kuehne

				1		2		3			
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,070,001.30</b>		<b>\$2,313,921.43</b>		<b>\$2,542,899.14</b>		<b>\$2,120,852.20</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE VII-A TOTAL</b>				<b>\$12,422.78</b>		<b>\$12,877.20</b>		<b>\$11,897.18</b>		<b>\$13,359.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE I-B: STREET (LANDSCAPING, STREET, ELECTRICAL)</b>											
1000B	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00
1010B	Remove Existing 8" Depth Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,400	SY	10.00	\$14,000.00	16.00	\$22,400.00	21.00	\$29,400.00	15.00	\$21,000.00
1020B	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway & Bus Pad	2,200	SY	10.00	\$22,000.00	15.00	\$33,000.00	24.00	\$52,800.00	15.00	\$33,000.00
1025B	Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	3,500	LF	7.00	\$24,500.00	12.00	\$42,000.00	16.00	\$56,000.00	10.00	\$35,000.00
1046B	Traffic Sign Removal & Salvage	20	EA	100.00	\$2,000.00	125.00	\$2,500.00	150.00	\$3,000.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
1047B	Provide & Set Metal Sign Post & Install City Provided Sign	20	EA	150.00	\$3,000.00	300.00	\$6,000.00	200.00	\$4,000.00	100.00	\$2,000.00
1050B	Saw Cut Existing 8" Depth Asphalt Concrete Pavement	7,000	LF	9.00	\$63,000.00	6.00	\$42,000.00	3.00	\$21,000.00	5.00	\$35,000.00
1055B	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	2,500	LF	10.00	\$25,000.00	7.00	\$17,500.00	3.50	\$8,750.00	8.00	\$20,000.00
1080B	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus	800	TON	35.00	\$28,000.00	30.00	\$24,000.00	40.00	\$32,000.00	30.00	\$24,000.00
1095B	HMA Class 1/2" or 3/4", PG 64-22 Patch	400	TON	200.00	\$80,000.00	135.00	\$54,000.00	160.00	\$64,000.00	150.00	\$60,000.00
1100B	HMA Class 1/2" or 3/4", PG 64-22 for Temporary Pavement Patch	60	TON	100.00	\$6,000.00	175.00	\$10,500.00	150.00	\$9,000.00	200.00	\$12,000.00
1125B	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	30	TON	150.00	\$4,500.00	200.00	\$6,000.00	100.00	\$3,000.00	150.00	\$4,500.00
1140B	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8" Depth, Reinforced	400	SY	75.00	\$30,000.00	90.00	\$36,000.00	155.00	\$62,000.00	75.00	\$30,000.00
1145B	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Bus Pad & Garbage Receptacle Pad	1,000	SY	75.00	\$75,000.00	30.00	\$30,000.00	132.00	\$132,000.00	40.00	\$40,000.00
1150B	Cement Concrete 6" Residential Driveway	800	SY	70.00	\$56,000.00	48.00	\$38,400.00	130.00	\$104,000.00	55.00	\$44,000.00
1181B	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Single Direction	35	EA	2,000.00	\$70,000.00	1,200.00	\$42,000.00	1,750.00	\$61,250.00	1,200.00	\$42,000.00
1182B	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	20	EA	2,000.00	\$40,000.00	1,200.00	\$24,000.00	1,750.00	\$35,000.00	1,200.00	\$24,000.00
1183B	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel B	1	EA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
1200B	Pedestrian Curb	2,100	LF	15.00	\$31,500.00	18.00	\$37,800.00	22.50	\$47,250.00	20.00	\$42,000.00
1205B	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	3,500	LF	30.00	\$105,000.00	20.00	\$70,000.00	50.00	\$175,000.00	30.00	\$105,000.00
1280B	Install New 4' High, Vinyl Coated, Chain Link Fence	270	LF	40.00	\$10,800.00	50.00	\$13,500.00	55.00	\$14,850.00	25.00	\$6,750.00
1281B	Remove Chain Link Fence	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	500.00	\$500.00
1285B	Mailbox Support, Type 1 Remove & Reset Mailbox	21	EA	300.00	\$6,300.00	200.00	\$4,200.00	500.00	\$10,500.00	150.00	\$3,150.00
1315B	Pothole Utilities	50	EA	150.00	\$7,500.00	600.00	\$30,000.00	195.00	\$9,750.00	100.00	\$5,000.00
1355B	Minor Changes	1	CALC	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE II-A TOTAL</b>				<b>\$743,100.00</b>		<b>\$638,500.00</b>		<b>\$998,550.00</b>		<b>\$716,100.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE V-B: TRAFFIC CONTROL (LANDSCAPING, STREET, ELECTRICAL)</b>											
5005B	Traffic Control Labor	1,500	HR	51.00	\$76,500.00	50.00	\$75,000.00	57.00	\$85,500.00	50.00	\$75,000.00
5010B	Construction Signs Class A	300	SF	2.00	\$600.00	12.00	\$3,600.00	4.00	\$1,200.00	20.00	\$6,000.00
5015B	Traffic Control Supervisor	500	HR	5.00	\$2,500.00	60.00	\$30,000.00	59.00	\$29,500.00	60.00	\$30,000.00

# James Street Improvements - Watermain & Landscaping - Woodford to 102nd

Bid Opening: March 8, 2016, 10:00 AM

				1		2		3			
				R. L. Alia Company 107 Williams Ave South Renton, WA 98057		R.W. Scott Construction Co 4005 West Valley Hwy W Auburn, WA 98001		Pape & Sons Construction, Inc 9401 54th Ave NW, Suite 1A Gig Harbor, WA 98332		Engineer's Estimate Toby Hallock & Paul Kuehne	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,070,001.30</b>		<b>\$2,313,921.43</b>		<b>\$2,542,899.14</b>		<b>\$2,120,852.20</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
5020B	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5029B	Uniformed Off-Duty Police Officers	200	HR	60.00	\$12,000.00	60.00	\$12,000.00	60.00	\$12,000.00	60.00	\$12,000.00
5030B	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	90	DAY	100.00	\$9,000.00	96.00	\$8,640.00	50.00	\$4,500.00	80.00	\$7,200.00
5035B	Sequential Arrow Sign	90	DAY	80.00	\$7,200.00	48.00	\$4,320.00	11.50	\$1,035.00	50.00	\$4,500.00
5115B	Plastic Stop Line	150	LF	6.00	\$900.00	6.25	\$937.50	6.25	\$937.50	7.00	\$1,050.00
5120B	Plastic Crosswalk Line	500	SF	5.00	\$2,500.00	5.00	\$2,500.00	5.00	\$2,500.00	7.00	\$3,500.00
<b>SCHEDULE V-B TOTAL</b>				<b>\$113,200.00</b>		<b>\$138,997.50</b>		<b>\$138,372.50</b>		<b>\$144,250.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VI-B: ELECTRICAL (LANDSCAPING, STREET, ELECTRICAL)</b>											
6000B	Junction Box, Type 1	4	EA	500.00	\$2,000.00	750.00	\$3,000.00	680.00	\$2,720.00	700.00	\$2,800.00
6001B	Junction Box, Type 2	3	EA	800.00	\$2,400.00	1,050.00	\$3,150.00	800.00	\$2,400.00	1,100.00	\$3,300.00
6002B	Electrical Force Account	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6003B	Remove Existing Junction Box	3	EA	500.00	\$1,500.00	300.00	\$900.00	80.00	\$240.00	200.00	\$600.00
6004B	2" Diameter Schedule 80 Conduit	800	LF	10.00	\$8,000.00	14.00	\$11,200.00	25.00	\$20,000.00	12.00	\$9,600.00
6005B	3" Diameter Schedule 80 Conduit for Irrigation Sleeve	4,000	LF	2.00	\$8,000.00	17.00	\$68,000.00	25.00	\$100,000.00	15.00	\$60,000.00
6006B	Junction Box, Type 8	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6007B	Remove Existing Pedestrian Pushbutton Assembly and	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	9,500.00	\$9,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6008B	Remove Existing Pedestrian Pushbutton Assembly and	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	7,750.00	\$7,750.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6036B	Sand for Conduit Bedding, Under Paved Areas	100	TON	35.00	\$3,500.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	130.00	\$13,000.00	25.00	\$2,500.00
6080B	Crushed 5/8" Minus for Trench Backfill	700	TON	35.00	\$24,500.00	24.00	\$16,800.00	150.00	\$105,000.00	25.00	\$17,500.00
<b>SCHEDULE VI-B TOTAL</b>				<b>\$66,900.00</b>		<b>\$127,650.00</b>		<b>\$267,410.00</b>		<b>\$108,800.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VII-B: LANDSCAPING (LANDSCAPING, STREET, ELECTRICAL)</b>											
7005B	Grubbing Landscaping Strip, Remove Top 5"	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	38,000.00	\$38,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7006B	Salvage Brick Pavers	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	350.00	\$350.00	500.00	\$500.00
7010B	Root Removal Force Account, 2" Root and Larger	1	FA	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7011B	Extended Landscaping Maintenance	3	YR	7,500.00	\$22,500.00	19,000.00	\$57,000.00	4,900.00	\$14,700.00	7,000.00	\$21,000.00
7015B	Irrigation System	1	LS	126,000.00	\$126,000.00	272,000.00	\$272,000.00	125,000.00	\$125,000.00	106,000.00	\$106,000.00
7020B	TAGRO Mix, Compost Blanket, Placed & Tilled	2,200	SY	2.50	\$5,500.00	2.50	\$5,500.00	2.00	\$4,400.00	1.00	\$2,200.00
7021B	Clean Crushed Rock Mulch	2,200	SY	3.50	\$7,700.00	4.00	\$8,800.00	4.25	\$9,350.00	4.00	\$8,800.00
7022B	Topsoil Type A	300	CY	33.00	\$9,900.00	45.00	\$13,500.00	44.00	\$13,200.00	40.00	\$12,000.00
7025B	PSIPE Mt. Vernon Laurel 1 Gallon Container	405	EA	11.00	\$4,455.00	12.00	\$4,860.00	21.00	\$8,505.00	15.00	\$6,075.00
7030B	PSIPE Flaming Mound Spiraea 1 Gallon Container	865	EA	11.00	\$9,515.00	11.00	\$9,515.00	21.00	\$18,165.00	15.00	\$12,975.00
7035B	PSIPE Blue Star Juniper 1 Gallon Container	670	EA	12.00	\$8,040.00	12.00	\$8,040.00	21.00	\$14,070.00	15.00	\$10,050.00
7040B	PSIPE St. John's Wort 1 Gallon Container	960	EA	9.00	\$8,640.00	11.00	\$10,560.00	16.00	\$15,360.00	15.00	\$14,400.00
7045B	PSIPE Furzey Heath 1 Gallon Container	950	EA	11.00	\$10,450.00	11.00	\$10,450.00	21.00	\$19,950.00	15.00	\$14,250.00

# James Street Improvements - Watermain & Landscaping - Woodford to 102nd

Bid Opening: March 8, 2016, 10:00 AM

				1		2		3			
				R. L. Alia Company 107 Williams Ave South Renton, WA 98057		R.W. Scott Construction Co 4005 West Valley Hwy W Auburn, WA 98001		Pape & Sons Construction, Inc 9401 54th Ave NW, Suite 1A Gig Harbor, WA 98332		Engineer's Estimate Toby Hallock & Paul Kuehne	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,070,001.30</b>		<b>\$2,313,921.43</b>		<b>\$2,542,899.14</b>		<b>\$2,120,852.20</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
7050B	Inlet Protection	60	EA	45.00	\$2,700.00	80.00	\$4,800.00	25.00	\$1,500.00	75.00	\$4,500.00
7060B	Clear Plastic Covering	500	SY	5.00	\$2,500.00	4.00	\$2,000.00	1.25	\$625.00	2.00	\$1,000.00
7065B	SPCC Plan	1	LS	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00
7070B	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7075B	Street Cleaning	300	HR	10.00	\$3,000.00	100.00	\$30,000.00	120.00	\$36,000.00	100.00	\$30,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE VII-B TOTAL</b>					<b>\$272,400.00</b>	<b>\$507,025.00</b>	<b>\$351,675.00</b>	<b>\$279,250.00</b>			
<b>SUMMARY:</b>											
<b>SCHEDULE I-A TOTAL</b>					<b>\$243,057.15</b>	<b>\$339,537.60</b>	<b>\$261,469.58</b>	<b>\$258,660.90</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE II-A TOTAL</b>					<b>\$528,189.68</b>	<b>\$438,366.83</b>	<b>\$416,507.89</b>	<b>\$471,331.80</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE V-A TOTAL</b>					<b>\$90,731.70</b>	<b>\$110,967.30</b>	<b>\$97,017.00</b>	<b>\$129,100.50</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VII-A TOTAL</b>					<b>\$12,422.78</b>	<b>\$12,877.20</b>	<b>\$11,897.18</b>	<b>\$13,359.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE A TOTAL</b>					<b>\$874,401.30</b>	<b>\$901,748.93</b>	<b>\$786,891.64</b>	<b>\$872,452.20</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE I-B TOTAL</b>					<b>\$743,100.00</b>	<b>\$638,500.00</b>	<b>\$998,550.00</b>	<b>\$716,100.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE V-B TOTAL</b>					<b>\$113,200.00</b>	<b>\$138,997.50</b>	<b>\$138,372.50</b>	<b>\$144,250.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VI-B TOTAL</b>					<b>\$66,900.00</b>	<b>\$127,650.00</b>	<b>\$267,410.00</b>	<b>\$108,800.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VII-B TOTAL</b>					<b>\$272,400.00</b>	<b>\$507,025.00</b>	<b>\$351,675.00</b>	<b>\$279,250.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE B TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,195,600.00</b>	<b>\$1,412,172.50</b>	<b>\$1,756,007.50</b>	<b>\$1,248,400.00</b>			
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$2,070,001.30</b>	<b>\$2,313,921.43</b>	<b>\$2,542,899.14</b>	<b>\$2,120,852.20</b>			